856977
787.5 MHz SAW Filter
Data Sheet:  Rev A 5/18/11 -  1 of 6 - Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice e
© 2011 TriQuint Semiconductor, Inc. Connecting the Digital World to the Global Network
®
Applications
 General purpose wireless
 Wireless infrastructure

5 Output
1,3,4,6 Case Ground
Ordering Information
Part No. Description
856977 packaged part
856977-EVB evaluation board
Standard T/R size = 5000 units/reel.
856977
787.5 MHz SAW Filter
Data Sheet:  Rev A 5/18/11 -  2 of 6 - Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice e
© 2011 TriQuint Semiconductor, Inc. Connecting the Digital World to the Global Network
®
Specifications
Electrical Specifications (1)
Specified Temperature Range:
(2)
  -30 to +85 ºC
Parameter (3) Conditions Min Typical (4) Max Units
Center Frequency  - 787.5 - MHz
Maximum Insertion Loss 777 – 798 MHz - 2.05 2.75 dB
Amplitude Variation
(5)
 777 – 798 MHz  - 0.5 1.4 dB
Amplitude Ripple (any 5 MHz in
passband)
(6)
777 – 798 MHz  - 0.5 1.0 dB p-p
Amplitude Ripple
(6)
 777 – 798 MHz  - 0.5 1.2 dB p-p
Phase Ripple 777 – 798 MHz - 42 55 deg p-p
Group Delay Ripple 777 – 798 MHz - 39 60 ns p-p
 Absolute Group Delay  777 – 798 MHz - 48 55 ns
Attenuation
(7)
 70 – 120 MHz
430 – 470 MHz
591 – 614 MHz
746 – 765 MHz
765 – 768 MHz
818 – 824 MHz
843 – 857 MHz
1005 – 1026 MHz
1688 – 1711 MHz
2010 – 2052 MHz
2922 – 2964 MHz
50
40